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Project title Danube Region Programme
Acronym DIGl4Care

Priority axis 1. - A more competitive and smarter Danube Region
SO 1.1 - AdvancedTechnologies
Lead partner Semmelweis University
Lead partner country Magyarorszag (HU)

Lead partner legal status Public

Project duration 30

Total Interreg Funds 2295238.24

Total Eligible Budget 2869047.80

Project Summary

DIGl4Care aims to foster the uptake of innovation and digital technologies in healthcare provision through
transnational collaboration. It aims to develop, test, and validate joint solutions that address the primary
challenges impeding the uptake and upscaling of digital technologies in the health industry, embedded in a
strengthened quadruple transnational research and innovation ecosystem. The Partnership comprises 12
partners from 8 countries, each representing varying degrees of innovation and digital technology
integration in healthcare. By facilitating transnational cooperation, knowledge transfer, and enhancing
innovation capacities, DIGI4Care also contributes to narrowing the innovation gap between the older and
newer Member States, as well as non-EU countries in the Danube Region. DIGI4Care assesses and
validates the feasibility, benefits, and added value of integrating digital technologies into healthcare
processes and workflows from the perspective of key enabling conditions, namely technology landscaping
and assessment, financing models, data storage and management, regulatory and ethical barriers,
embedding digital technologies into workflow and ensuring necessary skills for Healthcare Professionals
(HCPs) that are defined as the joint dimensions of interest of partners. DIGI4Care employs a novel strategy
that sets it apart from other initiatives in the Danube Region by leveraging the potential of digital
technologies to enhance the quality of healthcare services and improve patient outcomes throughout the
patient journey, including prevention and screening, primary and outpatient care, as well as post-clinical,
long-term, and rehabilitation care. This is achieved through the implementation of 4 pilot actions that are
transnationally co-designed, co-implemented, and co-evaluated. Pilots focus on the introduction of digital
technologies in core phases of care in disease areas that affect substantial population groups both within
and beyond the Danube Region. These diseases include diabetes, cardiovascular diseases, Alzheimer's,
dementia, and other cognitive diseases. DIGI4Care undertakes the development of a Digitally Enabled
Integrated Care Model (01.3) and corresponding Action Plans (O1.3) to enhance the integration of digital
technologies along the patient journey. This is supported by the accumulation of transnational knowledge
in a digital Knowledge Platform and Radar (O1.2), as well as ongoing exchange on digital health
technologies. A pilot-validated Data Management Model (O02.2) ensures comparability of results and
facilitates future transnational cooperation, while a Dashboard (03.2) aids data- and evidence-based
decision-making to promote adoption. Additionally, DIGI4Care creates a comprehensive Training and
Capacity-building Toolbox (03.1), enhances university curricula (D3.3.1), and provides policy
recommendations (D3.4.1) to foster large-scale support for digital technologies, thus further facilitating
technology uptake. These pivotal outputs do not only hold significant value for the consortium, they are



also designed for long-term sustainability and transferability, enabling widespread country- and Danube
Region-level dissemination and achieving lasting outcomes. The novel approach embraced by DIGI4Care

establishes a new standard in terms of the scope and quality of collaboration, marking a notable

advancement in the region's innovation landscape.

LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS

No.

SOTE_HU

GOKVI_HU

GOG_AT

LBI_AT
UP/FM_CZ
FML_SK

UO_RO
HoCons_RO
DHI_BG

KH_BG

IFMC_UA

HRTD_BA

TOTAL (EUR)

Institution name

Semmelweis University

Gottsegen Gyorgy National Cardiovascular
Institute

Austrian National Public Health Institute

Ludwig Boltzmann Institute Digital Health and
Patient Safety

Prague University of Economics and Business
NGO Future Medical Leaders

University of Oradea

Hospital Consulting SRL

Digital Health and Innovation Cluster Bulgaria
Kelvin Health Inc.

International Family Medicine Clinic for
Internally Displaced People, INTERFAMILY
Clinic

RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGICAL
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION IN HEALTH
- HEALTH RTD CLUSTER

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS

No.
SOTE_HU
FML_SK
UO_RO
UO_RO
DHI_BG
DHI_BG

uP
IFM_CZ

Institution name

National Directorate General for Hospitals
Bratislava Self-governing Region

Clinical Hospital "Avram lancu" Oradea
SC ELIAS INVEST MEDIMAGES SRL
Bulgarian Medical Union

Medical University Plovdiv

Vysocina Region

Country

Magyarorszag
(HU)

Magyarorszag
(HU)

Osterreich
(AT)

Osterreich
(AT)

#esko (C2)

Slovensko
(SK)

Roménia (RO)
Roménia (RO)
Bulgaria (BG)

Bulgaria (BG)

Ukraine (UA)

Bosnia and
Herzegovina
(BA)

Total
Interreg
funds

412851.20

152493.44

135436.00

276592.00

210220.80

222800.00

219747.20
103168.00
224273.60

110848.00

105800.00

121008.00

Total
eligible
budget

516064.00

190616.80

169295.00

345740.00
262776.00
278500.00

274684.00
128960.00
280342.00

138560.00

132250.00

151260.00

2295238.24 2869047.80

Country
Magyarorszag (HU)
Slovensko (SK)
Romania (RO)
Romaénia (RO)
Bulgaria (BG)

Bulgaria (BG)

#esko (C2)



uP
IFM_CZ

uP
IFM_CZ

uP
IFM_CZ

HRTD_BA

Integrated center of social services Jihlava

Alzheimer Home

Social Center of the Vyso#ian Region - Domov Zdirec

Institute for Physical Medicine, Rehabilitation and Orthopaedic
Surgery “Dr Miroslav Zotovi#”

#esko (C2)

#esko (C2)

#esko (C2)

Bosnia and
Herzegovina (BA)



