



## **Project factsheet - Assessment grid**

PROJECT OVERVIEW			
Project Ref. No.	DRP0200543		
Project title	Danube Region Programme		
Acronym	DIGI4Care		
Priority axis	1 A more competitive and smarter Danube Region		
SO	1.1 - AdvancedTechnologies		
Lead partner	Semmelweis University		
Lead partner country	Magyarország (HU)		
Lead partner legal status	Public		
Project duration	30		
Total Interreg Funds	2295238.24		
Total Eligible Budget	2869047.80		

## Project Summary

DIGI4Care aims to foster the uptake of innovation and digital technologies in healthcare provision through transnational collaboration. It aims to develop, test, and validate joint solutions that address the primary challenges impeding the uptake and upscaling of digital technologies in the health industry, embedded in a strengthened quadruple transnational research and innovation ecosystem. The Partnership comprises 12 partners from 8 countries, each representing varying degrees of innovation and digital technology integration in healthcare. By facilitating transnational cooperation, knowledge transfer, and enhancing innovation capacities, DIGI4Care also contributes to narrowing the innovation gap between the older and newer Member States, as well as non-EU countries in the Danube Region. DIGI4Care assesses and validates the feasibility, benefits, and added value of integrating digital technologies into healthcare processes and workflows from the perspective of key enabling conditions, namely technology landscaping and assessment, financing models, data storage and management, regulatory and ethical barriers, embedding digital technologies into workflow and ensuring necessary skills for Healthcare Professionals (HCPs) that are defined as the joint dimensions of interest of partners. DIGI4Care employs a novel strategy that sets it apart from other initiatives in the Danube Region by leveraging the potential of digital technologies to enhance the quality of healthcare services and improve patient outcomes throughout the patient journey, including prevention and screening, primary and outpatient care, as well as post-clinical, long-term, and rehabilitation care. This is achieved through the implementation of 4 pilot actions that are transnationally co-designed, co-implemented, and co-evaluated. Pilots focus on the introduction of digital technologies in core phases of care in disease areas that affect substantial population groups both within and beyond the Danube Region. These diseases include diabetes, cardiovascular diseases, Alzheimer's, dementia, and other cognitive diseases. DIGI4Care undertakes the development of a Digitally Enabled Integrated Care Model (O1.3) and corresponding Action Plans (O1.3) to enhance the integration of digital technologies along the patient journey. This is supported by the accumulation of transnational knowledge in a digital Knowledge Platform and Radar (O1.2), as well as ongoing exchange on digital health technologies. A pilot-validated Data Management Model (O2.2) ensures comparability of results and facilitates future transnational cooperation, while a Dashboard (O3.2) aids data- and evidence-based decision-making to promote adoption. Additionally, DIGI4Care creates a comprehensive Training and Capacity-building Toolbox (O3.1), enhances university curricula (D3.3.1), and provides policy recommendations (D3.4.1) to foster large-scale support for digital technologies, thus further facilitating technology uptake. These pivotal outputs do not only hold significant value for the consortium, they are

also designed for long-term sustainability and transferability, enabling widespread country- and Danube Region-level dissemination and achieving lasting outcomes. The novel approach embraced by DIGI4Care establishes a new standard in terms of the scope and quality of collaboration, marking a notable advancement in the region's innovation landscape.

## LIST OF PROJECT PARTNERS

No.	Institution name	Country	Total Interreg funds	Total eligible budget
SOTE_HU	Semmelweis University	Magyarország (HU)	412851.20	516064.00
GOKVI_HU	Gottsegen György National Cardiovascular Institute	Magyarország (HU)	152493.44	190616.80
GÖG_AT	Austrian National Public Health Institute	Österreich (AT)	135436.00	169295.00
LBI_AT	Ludwig Boltzmann Institute Digital Health and Patient Safety	Österreich (AT)	276592.00	345740.00
UP/FM_CZ	Prague University of Economics and Business	#esko (CZ)	210220.80	262776.00
FML_SK	NGO Future Medical Leaders	Slovensko (SK)	222800.00	278500.00
UO_RO	University of Oradea	România (RO)	219747.20	274684.00
HoCons_RO	Hospital Consulting SRL	România (RO)	103168.00	128960.00
DHI_BG	Digital Health and Innovation Cluster Bulgaria	Bulgaria (BG)	224273.60	280342.00
KH_BG	Kelvin Health Inc.	Bulgaria (BG)	110848.00	138560.00
IFMC_UA	International Family Medicine Clinic for Internally Displaced People, INTERFAMILY Clinic	Ukraine (UA)	105800.00	132250.00
HRTD_BA	RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION IN HEALTH - HEALTH RTD CLUSTER	Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)	121008.00	151260.00
TOTAL (EUR)			2295238.24	2869047.80

LIST OF ASSOCIATED PARTNERS			
No.	Institution name	Country	
SOTE_HU	National Directorate General for Hospitals	Magyarország (HU)	
FML_SK	Bratislava Self-governing Region	Slovensko (SK)	
UO_RO	Clinical Hospital "Avram lancu" Oradea	România (RO)	
UO_RO	SC ELIAS INVEST MEDIMAGES SRL	România (RO)	
DHI_BG	Bulgarian Medical Union	Bulgaria (BG)	
DHI_BG	Medical University Plovdiv	Bulgaria (BG)	
UP /FM_CZ	Vysocina Region	#esko (CZ)	

UP /FM_CZ	Integrated center of social services Jihlava	#esko (CZ)
UP /FM_CZ	Alzheimer Home	#esko (CZ)
UP /FM_CZ	Social Center of the Vyso#ian Region - Domov Ždírec	#esko (CZ)
	HRTD_BA Institute for Physical Medicine, Rehabilitation and Orthopaedic Surgery "Dr Miroslav Zotovi#"	